
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                     
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 October 3, 2017 
 
Superintendent Martin Bates RE: Change Order, Demolition of Granite      
Granite School District  Granite High School 
2500 South State Street  $232,467.13 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115   
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
demolition of the old Granite High School job.   
 
This work was originally approved by the board at the April 11, 2017 meeting from a bid conducted 
by the Purchasing Department.  This extra work is for additional salvage requested by South Salt 
Lake City and by Granite School District and for additional abatement work.   
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Staker Parson Companies in the 
amount of $232,467.13.  Funds for this expenditure are to come from the Capital Outlay Budget.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 



Support Services 
2500 S. State Street 

Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
 

 
385-646-4597 

Fax 385-646-4351 
www.graniteschools.org 

 

 
September 27, 2017 

 

 

Superintendent Martin W. Bates 

Granite School District 

2500 South State Street 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84115 

 

SUBJECT:  Granite High School Demolition Change Order 

 

Dear Dr. Bates, 

 

The Board approved the original purchase order for the demolition of Granite High School in 

April 2017.  A change order was necessary to include the extra salvage requests made by South 

Salt Lake City and Granite School District.  Costs associated with requests from South Salt Lake 

will be reimbursed by the City.  The greatest costs, over $200,000 are associated with asbestos 

abatement from unknown materials.  Additional asbestos was discovered as the contractor 

removed the different layers of the building.   

 

Respectfully, 

 

 
 

Donald Adams 

Assistant Superintendent, Support Services 

 

dp 

http://www.graniteschools.org/

